C
LD
-D
S
4
1
 R
e

Color
CCT Range
Base Order Codes
Minimum Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA
Calculated Minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)**
@ 85 °C Order Code
Min. Max. Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C* 700 mA 1500 mA
Cool White 5000 K 8300 K
R3 122 140 217 376 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000F51
R4 130 149 231 401 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000G51
R5 139 160 247 428 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000H51
Outdoor White 4000 K 6200 K
R3 122 140 217 376 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000FE3
R4 130 149 231 401 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000GE3
R5 139 160 247 428 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000HE3
Neutral White 3700 K 5000 K
R2 114 131 203 351 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000EF4
R3 122 140 217 376 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000FF4
R4 130 149 231 401 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000GF4
Warm White 2200 K 3700 K
Q3 93.9 108 167 289 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000LBE7
Q4 100 115 178 308 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000LCE7
Q5 107 123 191 330 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000LDE7
70 CRI
Minimum
Neutral White
2600 K 8300 K
Q4 100 115 178 308 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000BCE7
Q5 107 123 191 330 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000BDF6
R2 114 131 203 351 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000BEF5
R3 122 140 217 376 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000BFC3
R4 130 149 231 401 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000BG53
80 CRI
Minimum White 2200 K 6200 K
Q3 93.9 108 167 289 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000HBE7
Q4 100 115 178 308 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000HCE6
Q5 107 123 191 330 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000HDE5
R2 114 131 203 351 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000HEF4
R3 122 140 217 376 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000HF50
85-CRI
Minimum
Warm White
2600 K 3700 K
P3 73.9 85 132 228 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000P8E7
P4 80.6 93 144 248 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000P9E7
Q2 87.4 100 156 269 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000PAE7
90-CRI
Minimum
Warm White
2600 K 3700 K
P3 73.9 85 132 228 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000U8E7
P4 80.6 93 144 248 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000U9E7
Q2 87.4 100 156 269 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000UAE7
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2
on CRI measurements.
•	 Typical CRI for Neutral White, 3,700 K - 5,000K CCT is 75.

Codes
Dominant Wavelength Range
Order Codes, Minimum Radiant Flux @ 350 mA, Tj=85 °C
Min. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm)
500 mW - Radiant Flux
Group Code 32 (L)
525 mW - Radiant Flux
Group Code 33 (M)
550 mW - Radiant Flux
Group Code 34 (N)
01 D36 450 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L01 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M01 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N01
02 D36 450 D47 460 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L02 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M02 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N02
03 D46 455 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L03 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M03 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N03
04 D36 450 D37 455 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L04 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M04 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N04
05 D46 455 D47 460 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L05 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M05 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N05
06 D56 460 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L06 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M06 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N06
07 D37 452.5 D46 457.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L07 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M07 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N07
08 D47 457.5 D56 462.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L08 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M08 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N08
09 D37 452.5 D56 462.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L09 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M09 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N09
DWL
Kit
Codes
Dominant Wavelength Range Order Codes, Minimum Radiant Flux @ 350 mA,
Tj=85 °CMin. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm)
575 mW - Radiant Flux
Group Code 35 (P)
600 mW - Radiant Flux
Group Code 36 (Q)
01 D36 450 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000P01 XTEARY-00-0000-000000Q01
02 D36 450 D47 460 XTEARY-00-0000-000000P02 XTEARY-00-0000-000000Q02
03 D46 455 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000P03
04 D36 450 D37 455 XTEARY-00-0000-000000P04 XTEARY-00-0000-000000Q04
05 D46 455 D47 460 XTEARY-00-0000-000000P05
06 D56 460 D57 465
07 D37 452.5 D46 457.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000P07
08 D47 457.5 D56 462.5
09 D37 452.5 D56 462.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000P09
Note:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements, ±2 on
CRI measurements and ± 1 nm on dominant wavelength measurements.